

SR1260 LRB098 21608 MST 60371 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

15

16

17

18

19

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Jeanne Devereux-Abiog; and

4 WHEREAS, Jeanne Devereux-Abiog was employed at

5 Resurrection Medical Center for over 20 years; and

6 WHEREAS, Jeanne Devereux-Abiog was the beloved wife of 7 Armando for 20 wonderful years; the dearest daughter of the 8 late Helen and Lawrence Devereux and daughter in-law of the 9 late Justina and Francisco Abiog; the dear sister of William 10 (Mary) Devereux, Marilyn Repetto, James (Barbara) and Arthur 11 (Diane) Devereux, Kathy (Marvin) Buis, Lawrence Jr. (Maire) and 12 Kevin Devereux, Holly (Scott) Moorehouse, and Robert (Donna) 13 Devereux; and the fond aunt, niece, cousin, and friend of many; 14 therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of Jeanne Devereux-Abiog, and extend our sincere condolences to her family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it further

20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 21 presented to the family of Jeanne Devereux-Abiog as an

expression of our deepest sympathy. 1